

CS No. 8619/16
Javed Alam Esq
Vs.
Delhi Development Authority

15.12.2023

Present : Sh. Rajesh Arora and Sh. Maroof Ahmad, counsel for
 plaintiff.
 Ms. Promila Kapoor, counsel for defendant DDA.

Counsel for DDA has filed two photographs of the suit
property. Copy supplied.

Application has been moved for summoning of official
witnesses before the examination of the plaintiff. Defendant has
no objection to the same. Hence, the application is allowed.

Let PF be filed and witnesses be summoned.

Meanwhile arguments on application under Order 39
Rule 1 and 2 CPC are adjourned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 01.03.2024.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/15.12.2023