

15.10.2024

Present: Sh. Bhoop Singh, counsel for plaintiff **through VC**.
Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Naveen Rai.
Sh. Tanvir Gaur, proxy counsel for defendant.
Passover sought by proxy counsel for defendant till 12.30 PM as
main counsel is busy in Hon'ble Supreme Court.
Be awaited till 12.30 pm.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi

12.45 PM

Present: Sh. Bhoop Singh, counsel for plaintiff **through VC**.
Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Naveen Rai.
Sh. Tanvir Gaur and Sohil Sharma, proxy counsels for
defendant.
Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant on the ground
that main counsel is still busy in Hon'ble Supreme Court.
Adjournment has been vehemently opposed by counsel for plaintiff.
It is already 12.45 pm and adjournment has been prayed by proxy
counsel for defendant after seeking pass over till 12.30 pm.
Keeping in view the submissions and previous conduct of the
defendant, matter is adjourned for cross examination of plaintiff witness subject to
cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. Further, last and final opportunity is
given to the defendant to cross examine the plaintiff witness failing which
opportunity for cross examination of plaintiff witness shall be closed.
Put up for payment of cost and cross examination of plaintiff witness
on 31.01.2025.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
15.10.2024